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BANJA LUKA OPEN
Banja Luka, 27. - 28.5.2017

Event 28 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
28.5.2017. - 10:35 Results Prelim
Rekordi BL Open apsolutno 1:02.13 STEINS, Kristina LAT Banja Luka 12.6.2016.
Rekordi BL Open W1 1:04.67 SAMARDŽIĆ, Matea CRO Banja Luka 29.5.2010.
Rekordi BL Open W2 1:06.79 JEREBIĆ, Lorena CRO Banja Luka 30.5.2015.
Rekordi BL Open W3 1:16.93 MARKOVIC, Jana SRB Banja Luka 30.5.2015.

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time RT Pts

Apsolutna/Open

1. JECANSKI, Jelena 99 Serbia 1:05.87 686
50m: 31.60 31.60 100m: 1:05.87 34.27

2. STEINS, Kristina 95 Latvia 1:07.86 628
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:07.86 35.42

3. MARKOVIC, Jana 04 Plivacki klub "Crnica" Paracin 1:08.50 610
50m: 32.97 32.97 100m: 1:08.50 35.53

4. BOZICEVIC, Klara 02 Plivacki Klub "Osijek Zito" 1:09.40 587
50m: 33.78 33.78 100m: 1:09.40 35.62

5. ZANON, SARA 01 Veneto Banca Montebelluna 1:11.10 546
50m: 35.06 35.06 100m: 1:11.10 36.04

6. CVETKOVIC, Danica 03 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:11.59 535
50m: 34.82 34.82 100m: 1:11.59 36.77

7. OBRADOVIC, Iva 02 Dubocica 1:13.81 488
50m: 35.79 35.79 100m: 1:13.81 38.02

8. BAJUS, Petra 03 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:14.48 475
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:14.48 37.67

9. SRIBAR, Jerneja 02 PK Celulozar Krsko 1:15.09 463
50m: 37.27 37.27 100m: 1:15.09 37.82

10. MANDIC, Milena 04 PS Vojvodine 1:15.22 461
50m: 37.48 37.48 100m: 1:15.22 37.74

11. VESKOV, Dejana 03 "Banat" Kikinda 1:15.76 451
50m: 36.59 36.59 100m: 1:15.76 39.17

12. RADOVANOVIC, Natasa 01 Olymp, BL 1:16.38 440
50m: 36.93 36.93 100m: 1:16.38 39.45

13. BERLISK, Maja 02 PK Kamnik 1:16.76 434
50m: 37.65 37.65 100m: 1:16.76 39.11

14. NIKOLIC, Mina 03 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:17.06 429
50m: 37.38 37.38 100m: 1:17.06 39.68

15. LEVASIC, Manca 02 PK Koper 1:17.53 421
50m: 37.36 37.36 100m: 1:17.53 40.17

16. ANDREINI, Rachele 03 RN Adria Monfalcone 1:18.46 406
50m: 38.10 38.10 100m: 1:18.46 40.36

17. TODOROVIC, Nika 02 PK Lafarge Trbovlje 1:18.81 401
50m: 38.37 38.37 100m: 1:18.81 40.44
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BANJA LUKA OPEN
Banja Luka, 27. - 28.5.2017

Event 28, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Apsolutna/Open

Rank YB Time RT Pts

18. MIZDRAK, Ivana 02 22. April - Banja Luka 1:18.97 398
50m: 37.41 37.41 100m: 1:18.97 41.56

19. IVKOVIC, Ira 04 Plivacki Klub "Osijek Zito" 1:19.76 386
50m: 37.94 37.94 100m: 1:19.76 41.82

20. DAMJANIC, Ella 03 DVS Posejdon Celje 1:19.84 385
50m: 37.84 37.84 100m: 1:19.84 42.00

21. CURLIC, Lidia 03 Olymp, BL 1:20.43 377
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:20.43 41.39

22. PESIC, Milica 04 Dubocica 1:20.62 374
23. RIHTER, Veronika 02 PK Koper 1:21.18 366

50m: 38.42 38.42 100m: 1:21.18 42.76

24. LAKIC, Helena 05 KVS Leotar, TB 1:22.09 354
50m: 39.03 39.03 100m: 1:22.09 43.06

25. OBRADOVIC, Nadja 05 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:24.80 321
26. KNEZEVIC, Tara 06 Olymp, BL 1:25.40 315
27. KUTI, Lili 07 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:27.00 298

50m: 40.91 40.91 100m: 1:27.00 46.09

28. VRANJES, Sofija 07 Mladost, BL 1:33.73 238
50m: 46.08 46.08 100m: 1:33.73 47.65

29. KURUZOVIC, Lana 08 Mladost, BL 2:10.59 88
50m: 1:01.48 1:01.48 100m: 2:10.59 1:09.11

DSQ LEE, Sophia 06 Niagara Region Dolphins

W 1

1. BOZICEVIC, Klara 02 Plivacki Klub "Osijek Zito" 1:09.40 587
50m: 33.78 33.78 100m: 1:09.40 35.62

2. CVETKOVIC, Danica 03 Plivacki klub ,,Proleter"Zrenj 1:11.59 535
50m: 34.82 34.82 100m: 1:11.59 36.77

3. OBRADOVIC, Iva 02 Dubocica 1:13.81 488
50m: 35.79 35.79 100m: 1:13.81 38.02

4. BAJUS, Petra 03 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:14.48 475
50m: 36.81 36.81 100m: 1:14.48 37.67

5. SRIBAR, Jerneja 02 PK Celulozar Krsko 1:15.09 463
50m: 37.27 37.27 100m: 1:15.09 37.82

6. VESKOV, Dejana 03 "Banat" Kikinda 1:15.76 451
50m: 36.59 36.59 100m: 1:15.76 39.17

7. BERLISK, Maja 02 PK Kamnik 1:16.76 434
50m: 37.65 37.65 100m: 1:16.76 39.11

8. NIKOLIC, Mina 03 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:17.06 429
50m: 37.38 37.38 100m: 1:17.06 39.68
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BANJA LUKA OPEN
Banja Luka, 27. - 28.5.2017

Event 28, Girls, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, W 1

Rank YB Time RT Pts

9. LEVASIC, Manca 02 PK Koper 1:17.53 421
50m: 37.36 37.36 100m: 1:17.53 40.17

10. ANDREINI, Rachele 03 RN Adria Monfalcone 1:18.46 406
50m: 38.10 38.10 100m: 1:18.46 40.36

11. TODOROVIC, Nika 02 PK Lafarge Trbovlje 1:18.81 401
50m: 38.37 38.37 100m: 1:18.81 40.44

12. MIZDRAK, Ivana 02 22. April - Banja Luka 1:18.97 398
50m: 37.41 37.41 100m: 1:18.97 41.56

13. DAMJANIC, Ella 03 DVS Posejdon Celje 1:19.84 385
50m: 37.84 37.84 100m: 1:19.84 42.00

14. CURLIC, Lidia 03 Olymp, BL 1:20.43 377
50m: 39.04 39.04 100m: 1:20.43 41.39

15. RIHTER, Veronika 02 PK Koper 1:21.18 366
50m: 38.42 38.42 100m: 1:21.18 42.76

W 2

1. MARKOVIC, Jana 04 Plivacki klub "Crnica" Paracin 1:08.50 610
50m: 32.97 32.97 100m: 1:08.50 35.53

2. MANDIC, Milena 04 PS Vojvodine 1:15.22 461
50m: 37.48 37.48 100m: 1:15.22 37.74

3. IVKOVIC, Ira 04 Plivacki Klub "Osijek Zito" 1:19.76 386
50m: 37.94 37.94 100m: 1:19.76 41.82

4. PESIC, Milica 04 Dubocica 1:20.62 374
5. LAKIC, Helena 05 KVS Leotar, TB 1:22.09 354

50m: 39.03 39.03 100m: 1:22.09 43.06

6. OBRADOVIC, Nadja 05 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:24.80 321

W 3

1. KNEZEVIC, Tara 06 Olymp, BL 1:25.40 315
2. KUTI, Lili 07 Plivacki klub "Spartak" Suboti 1:27.00 298

50m: 40.91 40.91 100m: 1:27.00 46.09

3. VRANJES, Sofija 07 Mladost, BL 1:33.73 238
50m: 46.08 46.08 100m: 1:33.73 47.65

4. KURUZOVIC, Lana 08 Mladost, BL 2:10.59 88
50m: 1:01.48 1:01.48 100m: 2:10.59 1:09.11

DSQ LEE, Sophia 06 Niagara Region Dolphins
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